

GR 919/19 (6243/18)

Order dt 04/02/2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

Two accused file hazira. Other accused is absent without step.

No witness is present.

Ld. P.O. is on leave and Ld. J.M. 2nd Court, Howrah is in charge.

The case is adjourned for today.

To 02/06/22 for evidence.

Issue summon upon CSW-2.

BC-II to comply.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah