

**G.R. Case No. 919 of 2019**

**Order dated 17.04.2023:**

Today is fixed for Evidence.

One accused is present and another is represented U/s. 317 of Cr.P.C.

CSW-2 is present.

Local Bar has taken resolution for not to pass any adverse order. None appears.

Fix 14/08/2023 for Evidence.

The witness is informed about the next date so fixed.

Dic. & Correc. By me

C.J.M

Chief Judicial Magistrate,  
Howrah