

G.R. Case No. 6243 of 2018 (919 of 19)

Order dated 14.08.2023:

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Both the accused persons are present by filing haizra.

No witness is found present.

For want of witness, the case is adjourned today fixing 17/10/2023 for Evidence.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW-1 also summons on CSW-2.

BC-II to comply.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah