

G.R. Case No. 6243 of 2018 (919 of 19)

Order dated 17.10.2023:

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of two accused persons, one is present and another absentee accused is represented U/s. 317 of Cr.P.C.

The P.O. is on leave. Ld. J.M., Municipal Magistrate Court, Howrah is in Charge.

Fix 02/04/2024 for evidence.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW-1 and 2.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(In-Charge)