

Order Dt- 28/08/2024

Today is fixed for evidence.
one accused person files hazira. Other accused files petition.
No witness has turned up.
The case is adjourned due to the resolution of local bar.
Ld. P.O. is on leave ,Ld. J.M. 6th court is in-charge.
Issue summons upon CSW-1 & 2 freshly.
To 30/01/2025 for evidence.
BC-II to comply.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(I/C)