

Shibpur P.S. Case No. 584/18 dated 10.11.2018

GR Case No. 6243 of 2018(CIS Reg. no. 919/19)

CNR No. : WBHW04-003142-2019

Order dated: 05/06/25

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of the three accused persons on CB, one accused person namely, Sanjib Manna files hazira and other one accused person namely, Sanjay Manna is represented u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

A petition has been filed on behalf of the accused person namely, Mantu Manna stating that the said accused has expired on 09.11.2020.

No witness is present.

Call for death report from concerned P.S. in respect of the accused Mantu Manna.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the O/C, Shibpur P.S. for information and taking necessary action.

Fix 19.08.2025 for awaiting death report and evidence.

Sd/-

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)

Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah

Memo No.

Date :

Copy of order dated 05.06.2025 passed in C/W GR 6243/2018(919/19) be forwarded to the O/C, Shibpur P.S. for necessary compliance.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)