

GR Case No. 6243 of 2018(CIS Reg. no. 919/19)

CNR No. : WBHW04-003142-2019

Order dated: 09/03/26

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both the accused persons on CB namely, Sanjib Manna and Sanjay Manna are present by filing hazira.

One witness namely, Pratima Shaw(CSW 5) is present but she is discharged without examined as Ld. Advocate for defense does not appear on call. She is redirected to be present on 06.05.2026 for her deposition.

A resolution is communicated from Local Bar Association requesting the Ld. Court “ not to pass any adverse order for non taking step” on the ground of Bar Election.

In view of that resolution, the case is adjourned today.

To date(11.03.2026) for evidence of CSW 4.

Fix 06.05.2026 for evidence of CSW 5(Pratima Shaw).

Inform witness.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Howrah
(J.O. Code WB 01022)